

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 17-465 Version: 1 Name: A resolution authorizing and directing the Office of

Corporation Counsel, in coordination with outside counsel if deemed necessary, to pursue legal action to avoid the loss of federal funding under 8 U.S.C. §

1373

Type: Resolution Status: Unsigned

File created: 6/5/2017 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 8/3/2017

Title: A resolution authorizing and directing the Office of Corporation Counsel, in coordination with outside

counsel if deemed necessary, to pursue legal action to avoid the loss of Federal funding under Title 8 United States Code Section 1373, and authorizing an amount not-to-exceed \$50,000 from Org. Unit

1940-1961 Litigation Reserve to effectuate this request.

Sponsors: Marina Dimitrijevic, Peggy West

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-465 RESOLUTION, 2. 17-465 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 17-465 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

17-465 COUNTY BOARD AMENDMENT 1, 5. 17-465 ENGROSSED COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2017	1	County Executive	RETURNED UNSIGNED	
8/3/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors		
7/27/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMENDED	Pass
7/27/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
7/13/2017	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Fail
7/13/2017	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Fail